Grab Somebody Sexy

Choreographer: Gerard Murphy, Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

Description:
Music:
Start point:

Count

1,2
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5,6
7&8

1,2
3&4
5,6,7,8

1,2,3

5,6,7

1,2,3,4
5,6,7,8

Start Over!

murphydance@ns.sympatico.ca, October 2012

32 count, 4 wall, novice line dance

Give Me Everything by Pitbull (feat. Ne-Yo, Afrojack & Nayer)
After 32 counts.

Steps

Walk, Walk, Shuffle Forward, Walk, Walk, Shuffle Forward
Walk forward: R, L

Shuffle forward: R, L, R

Step forward on L, R

Shuffle forward: L, R, L

Step, 1/4 Turn, Shuffle Forward, Step Side Touch, Step Side Touch
Step forward on R, pivot 1/4 turn L (weight onto L — facing 9 o’clock)
Shuffle forward: R, L, R

Step L to L, touch R diagonally across front of L, step R to R, touch L next
toR

Walk Forward x3, Touch, Walk Back x3, Touch
Walk forward: L, R, L

Touch R forward (clap)

Walk back: R, L, R

Touch L next to R (clap)

Step Side, Together, Step Side, Together, Bounce x4
StepLtol,stepRnexttolL, StepLtolL, step RnexttoL

Bounce on heels x4 (while popping knees and pumping R fist high in the
air)
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